## AGENDA FOR REGULAR SESSION MEETING OF THURSDAY, JUNE 9, 2022 AT 7:30 PM IN-PERSON WITH LIVE STREAM

## 1. NOTICE OF MEETING

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT OF NEW JERSEY, ADEQUATE NOTICE OF THIS MEETING WAS PROVIDED ON JANUARY 7, 2022, WITH WRITTEN NOTICE AND ELECTRONIC NOTICE PROVIDED TO THE COURIER NEWS AND THE BREEZE POSTING ON THE WEBSITE AND THE BULLETIN BOARD IN THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING AND FILING WITH THE TOWNSHIP CLERK. A SUBSEQUENT NOTICE WITH VIRTUAL ACCESS INFORMATION WAS PROVIDED ON MAY 12, 2022, 2022:

ENTER: <u>https://webinar.ringcentral.com/j/1452650232</u> When prompted, enter Meeting ID: 145 265 0232

> Or Telephone: US: +1(470) 869 2200 Webinar ID: 145 265 0232

- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. MINUTES FOR APPROVAL MARCH 3 & 21, 2022 - REGULAR SESSION FEBRUARY 7, 2022 – CLOSED SESSION
- 5. TOWNSHIP COUNCIL REPORTS
- 6. MAYOR REPORT
- 7. PROCLAMATION NONE
- 8. PRESENTATION NONE

#### 9. MEETING OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC WISHING TO ADDRESS THE COUNCIL ON ANY MATTER WILL BE ALLOWED TWO MINUTES TO SPEAK UNLESS THERE ARE UNUSUAL CIRCUMSTANCES

#### 10. PUBLIC HEARING AND FINAL ACTION ORDINANCE

a) BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING AN APPROPRIATION OF \$989,150 FOR THE STREAM BANK RESTORATION PROJECT IN THE TOWNSHIP, AT WASHINGTON VALLEY ROAD, CARTERET ROAD, LONG ROAD AND VALLEY VIEW ROAD, DUE TO FLOODING RESULTING FROM HURRICANE IDA, IN AND BY THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIDGEWATER, IN THE COUNTY OF SOMERSET, NEW JERSEY AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$939,692 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP FOR FINANCING PART OF THE APPROPRIATION. b) CALENDAR YEAR 2022 ORDINANCE TO EXCEED THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION LIMITS AND TO ESTABLISH A CAP BANK (N.J.S.A. 40A: 4-45.14)

## 11. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES

a) AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 175 (SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL) IMPLEMENTING REVISED SEWER FEES AND PAYMENT SCHEDULE

## 12. RESOLUTIONS

- a) REMOVED BY ADMINISTRATION
- b) APPOINTMENT OF JENNIFER LOUGHRAN TO THE PARK BOARD FOR SAID TERM TO EXPIRE DECEMBER 31, 2024
- c) AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ATTORNEY TO FORECLOSE CERTAIN PROPERTIES FOR DELINQUENT TAXES IN THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIDGEWATER
- d) AUTHORIZING THE BRIDGEWATER TOWNSHIP TAX COLLECTOR AND CHIEF FINANCE OFFICER TO PREPARE AND MAIL ESTIMATED TAX BILLS FOR 2022 CALENDAR YEAR IN ACCORDANCE WITH P.L. 1994, c. 72
- e) AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF MATTHEW GIACOBBE, ESQ., OF THE LAW FIRM OF CLEARY, GIACOBBE, ALFIERI & JACOBS, LLC, AS LABOR COUNSEL FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIDGEWATER FOR A ONE-YEAR TERM COMMENCING ON JANUARY 1, 2022 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$120,000
- f) AWARD OF CONTRACT TO PAVE-RITE, INC. (40 RADEL AVENUE, BRIDGEWATER, NJ 08807) FOR THE 2022-1 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, WHICH INCLUDES THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF NEWBERRY STREET, RADEL AVENUE, AND RAMSEY STREET, IN THE SUM OF \$601,865.50, FUNDED THROUGH THE 2022 CAPITAL ROAD FUND
- g) AWARD OF CONTRACT TO VNL, INC. (107 MAIN STREET, WHITEHOUSE STATION, NJ 08889) FOR THE IMPROVEMENTS TO MIDDLEBROOK SANITARY SEWER PUMPING STATION – PHASE I, IN THE SUM OF \$312,500.00, FUNDED THROUGH THE 2021 CAPITAL SEWER FUND
- h) AUTHORIZING AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES CONTRACT FOR CAMP CROMWELL TO APPALACHIA HYDROGEOLOGIC AND ENVIROMMENTAL CONSULTING, LLC, 678 ROUTE 202/206 NORTH, BRIDGEWATER, NJ 08807, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$11,140.00, FUNDED THROUGH THE OPEN SPACE FUND
- AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER INCREASING THE CONTRACT WITH TLP CLIMATE CONTROL SYSTEMS, INC. OF 400 RIKE DRIVE, MILLSTONE, NEW JERSEY 08510 FOR QUARTERLY INSPECTIONS AND MAINTENANCE TO THE HVAC FROM \$46,110.00 NOT TO EXCEED \$71,110.00
- j) AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT WITH BRIDGEMARK HOSPITALITY, LLC, GREYMARK BUILDINGS, LLC, AND BRIDGEMARK DEVELOPMENT, LLC

- k) ACKNOWLEDGING AUTOMATIC RENEWAL OF 2020-2022 URBAN COUNTY COOPERATION AGREEMENT FOR PARTICATION IN SOMERSET COUNTY'S COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT AND HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM ACTIVITIES
- I) APPROVING THE 2022 NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY SAFETY FUND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$40,378.00.

#### 13. CLOSED SESSIONS CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS LITIGATION

#### 14. ADJOURNMENT

"Accommodation will be made for individuals with a disability, pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), provided the individual with the disability provides 48 hours advance notice to the Township Clerk before the public meeting." However, if the individual should require special equipment or services, such as a CART transcriber, seven days advance notice, excluding weekends and holidays, may be necessary."

6-9- 2022

# Click on the link below to access the items listed on this agenda. Ordinances and Resolutions are considered "DRAFT COPIES" until approved by the Township Council

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fo/vwuvgpfsfqb7d4rovepkg/h?dl=0&rlkey=0g98tv 7csbnen34wilav14ix5